FOUNDING FARMERS Co.
CATERING & EVENTS

— FALL & WINTER SEASONAL MENU -

Celebrate the Season & Let Us Handle the Rest

We specialize in bringing people together and making every
celebration delicious & memorable.



STARTERS

by the dozen « minimum order of two dozen per item

VEGETARIAN SEAFOOD

Cucumber Cups 24 Shrimp Cocktail 48
red beet hummus, toasted seeds remoulade, cocktail sauce

Baked Brie Puffs 36 Salmon Croquette 54
seasonal jam dill creme fraiche, lemon zest

Herb Mushroom Tartlets 36 Crab Cake Bites 60
caramelized onion, gruyere, herbs jalapefo tartar sauce

Maple Butternut Squash & 36

FULL SERVICE HORS D’OEUVRES BITES

Goat Cheese Farm Bread .
full service only

Founding Farmers Cornbread 36
Stuffing gBites Butternut Squash Soup Shooters 36
Beyla honey & cranberry butter gruyere sourdough crouton
. Grilled Cheese & Tomato Soup Shooters 36
Vegan Scallop Lollis o . 36 cheddar, gruyere, muenster on multigrain
seared King oyster mushrooms, chimichurri
. Mini Fried Chicken & Waffles 48
:::;g?t;l:;t"eoom Arancini 40 cinnamon maple syrup
. House Cured Salmon Latke Stack 60
Seven Cheese Macaroni Bites 48 dill creme fraiche, capers
BEEF, PORK, CHICKEN Rosemary Steak and Blue Cheese Bites 60
Cranberry Glazed Chicken Skewers 36 Steak Frites 60
Roasted Brussels & Bacon Lolli Skewers 36 marinated flank steak, potato haystack, basil aioli
maple glaze, pearl onion Steakhouse Skewers 60
Charcuterie Skewers 36 NY strip, herb roasted potato, bulldog steak sauce
salami, green olive, aged provolone Shrimp Ceviche Cups 60
Beyla Honey Ham & Pimento 48 spicy sweet & sour tomato, red onion, serrano chilies,
Biscuit Bites cilantro, citrus ginger vinaigrette, ponzu
Founding Farmers Meatballs 4g  Founding Spirits Vodka Shrimp 60
ground beef, pork, veal, portobello, Cocktail Shooters
pepper gravy bloody mary, pickled green bean, old bay
Winter Farm Bread 48  Mini Tacos
french onion dip, shaved pastrami, fried shallots choose one:
Thanksgiving Leftover Sliders 54 * Vegan 48

riced cauliflower, mushroom, cilantro,

roasted turkey, cornbread stuffing, cranberry pickled red onion

relish, black pepper sage gravy

- ' » Chicken Tinga 54
Mini Beef Wellington Puffs 60 cotija, cilantro, yellow onion, corn tortilla

bearnaise aioli e Steak 60
Lamb Meatballs 60 marinated flank steak, street corn, lime, paprika,

mint chimichurri, tzatziki corn tortilla



STARTERS CONT.

BREADS

by the dozen « minimum order of two dozen per item

Brioche Rolls
whipped butter, sea salt

Grilled Ciabatta
whipped butter, sea salt

Potato Rolls
whipped butter, sea salt

Skillet Cornbread Squares
sea salted Beyla honey butter

24

24

24

36

Assorted Bread & Butter
serves 20

a selection of our scratch-made cornbread, rolls,
and ciabatta served with sea salted Beyla honey

butter and whipped butter

75

SIDE SALADS

serves 8-10 guests

Arugula Salad
golden beet, red onion, cherry tomato,
lemon vinaigrette

Winter Kale Salad

kale, napa cabbage, toasted almond,
cranberry, goat cheese crumble,
orange slices, maple dijon vinaigrette

Spinach Salad

spinach, bacon lardons, granny smith apple,
blue cheese, balsamic onion, crispy shallot,
sherry vinaigrette

Cauliflower, Butternut Squash

& Farro Salad

arugula, cranberry, blueberry, celery root,
pumpkin & sunflower seeds, farmers herbs,
maple dijon vinaigrette

80

80

80

80




ENTREES & SIDES

serves 8-10 guests

ENTREES

Cauliflower Steak
onion cream, chickpea gremolata

“Meat” Loaf

160

160

black bean, red beet, brown rice, sweet potato,

mushroom gravy

Maple Chipotle Butternut Squash Steak 160

warm farro & kale salad

Butternut Squash Ravioli
sage brown butter

Founding Spirits Vodka
Pesto Pasta

add: chicken

add: shrimp & crab

Marinated & Roasted Chicken
choose one

* maple mustard

* honey thyme

e peruvian spiced

Chicken Pot Pie
puff pastry

Chicken Milanese
toasted garlic & rosemary

Sliced Turkey Breast
black pepper sage gravy

Beyla Honey-Glazed Spiral Baked Ham
cider glaze

Yankee Pot Roast
crispy onion straws

Roasted Side of Salmon
brown butter lemon garlic drizzle

Roasted Lamb Rack
parmesan panko crust, mint chimichurri

Brown Butter Scallops
40 scallops per order
garlic, shallot, herbs, lemon

160

160

210
260

180

180

180

180

180

180

240

280

290

Maryland Crab Cakes
20 crab cakes per order
jalapeno tartar

Herb-Crusted Tenderloin

sliced, room temperature, cooked medium
horseradish cream, bulldog steak sauce,
potato rolls

SIDES

Cranberry Relish
Skillet Cornbread Stuffing
Herb Roasted Potatoes

Roasted Sweet Potatoes
pecan fig butter

Roasted Broccoli
lemon, garlic, toasted almond,
pecorino romano

Roasted Autumn Vegetables
mulled local apple cider glaze

Mashed Sweet Potatoes
& Toasted Fluff
dried corn & brown sugar dusting

Potatoes Au Gratin

Green Bean Casserole
garlic parmesan cream, cremini mushroom,
pearl onion, panko bread crumbs

Brussels Sprouts & White Cabbage
red onion, maple butter

320

380

30
60
60
60

60

60

60

60
65

65



DESSERTS

CAKES & COOKIES

by the dozen « minimum order of two dozen per item

Chai Spice Sugar Cookies 30
Ginger Molasses Cookies 30
Flourless Coconut Macaroons 30
Carrot Cake Bites 36
Chocolate Sinful Devil’s Food Cake Bites 36
Cherry Almond Cake Bites 36
Seasonal Whoopie Pies 48

BROWNIES & BARS

by the dozen « minimum order of two dozen per item

Dark Chocolate Brownies 36
Raspberry Brownies 36
Pumpkin Cream Cheese Brownies 48
Caramel Pecan Blondies 48
Vanilla Cheesecake Bars 48
Key Lime Pie Bars 48
Pumpkin Cheesecake Bars 48
PIES

Pie Bites 48

by the dozen « minimum order of two dozen per item
choose:

e pumpkin

e pecan

e apple

Five-Inch Personal Pies 12 each
each flavor sold with minimum order of six pies
choose:

e pumpkin

e pecan

e cranberry apple

e apple

DESSERT CUPS

by the dozen « minimum order of two dozen per item

Chocolate Mousse Cups 48
S’mores Cups 48
Tiramisu Cups 48
Classic Tres Leches Cups 48
Black Forest Cake Trifle Cups 48

SEASONAL GOODIES

by the dozen « minimum order of two dozen per item

Apple Cider Cake Donuts 36
Jelly Donuts 42
Chocolate Dipped Cream Puffs 42
Mini Caramel Apples 60

DESSERT BOARDS

serves 20

Cookies Board 80
chai spice, ginger molasses, coconut macaroons
Cake Bites Board 100

carrot cake, chocolate sinful devil’s food,
cherry almond

Brownies Board 100
dark chocolate, pumpkin cream cheese,
caramel pecan blondies

Bars Board 140
pumpkin cheesecake, vanilla cheesecake,
key lime pie

Pie Bites Board 140
pumpkin, apple, pecan




FOUNDING FARMERS Co.
CATERING & EVENTS

Founding Farmers Co. Catering & Events is majority owned by American family
farmers, which means at our core we are on a mission to use ingredients from
farmers we know and trust, and take care of the planet and everyone on it.
When you work with our catering & events team, you are directly supporting
family farmers across our Nation.

With years of experience rooted in restaurant hospitality operating some of the
Nation’s most popular restaurants - Founding Farmers - we have the expertise
and bandwidth to help you create events that are easy, frictionless, and
enjoyable to plan from start to finish.

www.FoundingFarmersCatering.com
Events@FRG.Farm
202.717.4667

We’'re excited to start planning with you.



