FOUNDING FARMERS CO. CATERING & EVENTS

### - FALL & WINTER SEASONAL MENU -

AVAILABLE UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2024

Celebrate the Season & Let Us Handle the Rest



We specialize in bringing people together and making every celebration delicious & memorable.



## STARTERS —

by the dozen • *minimum order of two dozen per item* 

#### VEGETARIAN

VEGETARIAN	
Cucumber Cups red beet hummus, toasted seeds	24
Baked Brie Puffs seasonal jam	36
Herb Mushroom Tartlets caramelized onion, gruyere, herbs	36
Maple Butternut Squash & Goat Cheese Farm Bread	36
Founding Farmers Cornbread Stuffing Bites Beyla honey & cranberry butter	36
<b>Vegan Scallop Lollis</b> seared King oyster mushrooms, chimichurri	36
Truffle Mushroom Arancini arabiatta sauce	40
Seven Cheese Macaroni Bites	48
BEEF, PORK, CHICKEN	
Cranberry Glazed Chicken Skewers	36
Roasted Brussels & Bacon Lolli Skewers maple glaze, pearl onion	36
Charcuterie Skewers salami, green olive, aged provolone	36
Beyla Honey Ham & Pimento Biscuit Bites	48
Founding Farmers Meatballs ground beef, pork, veal, portobello, pepper gravy	48
Winter Farm Bread french onion dip, shaved pastrami, fried shallo	48 ots
<b>Thanksgiving Leftover Sliders</b> roasted turkey, cornbread stuffing, cranberry relish, black pepper sage gravy	54
Mini Beef Wellington Puffs bearnaise aioli	60
<b>Lamb Meatballs</b> mint chimichurri, tzatziki	60

#### SEAFOOD

Shrimp Cocktail remoulade, cocktail sauce	48
Salmon Croquette dill crème fraiche, lemon zest	54
<b>Crab Cake Bites</b> jalapeño tartar sauce	60
FULL SERVICE HORS D'OEUVRES BITES full service only	
Butternut Squash Soup Shooters gruyere sourdough crouton	36
Grilled Cheese & Tomato Soup Shooters cheddar, gruyere, muenster on multigrain	36
Mini Fried Chicken & Waffles cinnamon maple syrup	48
House Cured Salmon Latke Stack dill crème fraiche, capers	60
Rosemary Steak and Blue Cheese Bites	60
<b>Steak Frites</b> marinated flank steak, potato haystack, basil aioli	60
<b>Steakhouse Skewers</b> NY strip, herb roasted potato, bulldog steak sauce	60 9
<b>Shrimp Ceviche Cups</b> spicy sweet & sour tomato, red onion, serrano chil cilantro, citrus ginger vinaigrette, ponzu	60 ies,
Founding Spirits Vodka Shrimp Cocktail Shooters bloody mary, pickled green bean, old bay	60
Mini Tacos	
<ul> <li>choose one:</li> <li>Vegan <ul> <li>riced cauliflower, mushroom, cilantro,</li> <li>pickled red onion</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	48
<ul> <li>Chicken Tinga cotija, cilantro, yellow onion, corn tortilla</li> </ul>	54
• <b>Steak</b> marinated flank steak, street corn, lime, paprika, corn tortilla	60



## STARTERS CONT. -

#### BREADS

by the dozen • *minimum order of two dozen per item* 

Brioche Rolls whipped butter, sea salt	24
<b>Grilled Ciabatta</b> whipped butter, sea salt	24
<b>Potato Rolls</b> whipped butter, sea salt	24
Skillet Cornbread Squares sea salted Beyla honey butter	36
Assorted Bread & Butter serves 20 a selection of our scratch-made cornbread, rolls, and ciabatta served with sea salted Beyla honey butter and whipped butter	75

#### SIDE SALADS

serves 8-10 guests

<b>Arugula Salad</b> golden beet, red onion, cherry tomato, lemon vinaigrette	80
Winter Kale Salad kale, napa cabbage, toasted almond, cranberry, goat cheese crumble, orange slices, maple dijon vinaigrette	80
<b>Spinach Salad</b> spinach, bacon lardons, granny smith apple, blue cheese, balsamic onion, crispy shallot, sherry vinaigrette	80
<b>Cauliflower, Butternut Squash</b> <b>&amp; Farro Salad</b> arugula, cranberry, blueberry, celery root, pumpkin & sunflower seeds, farmers herbs, maple dijon vinaigrette	80



# ENTRÉES & SIDES —

serves 8-10 guests

### ENTRÉES

Cauliflower Steak onion cream, chickpea gremolata	160
<b>"Meat" Loaf</b> black bean, red beet, brown rice, sweet potat mushroom gravy	160 to,
Maple Chipotle Butternut Squash Steak warm farro & kale salad	160
Butternut Squash Ravioli sage brown butter	160
Founding Spirits Vodka Pesto Pasta	160
add: chicken add: shrimp & crab	210 260
Marinated & Roasted Chicken choose one • maple mustard • honey thyme • peruvian spiced	180
Chicken Pot Pie puff pastry	180
Chicken Milanese toasted garlic & rosemary	180
<b>Sliced Turkey Breast</b> black pepper sage gravy	180
Beyla Honey-Glazed Spiral Baked Ham cider glaze	180
Yankee Pot Roast crispy onion straws	180
<b>Roasted Side of Salmon</b> brown butter lemon garlic drizzle	240
<b>Roasted Lamb Rack</b> parmesan panko crust, mint chimichurri	280
<b>Brown Butter Scallops</b> 40 scallops per order garlic, shallot, herbs, lemon	290

<b>Maryland Crab Cakes</b> 20 crab cakes per order jalapeño tartar	320
Herb-Crusted Tenderloin sliced, room temperature, cooked medium horseradish cream, bulldog steak sauce, potato rolls	380
SIDES	
Cranberry Relish	30
Skillet Cornbread Stuffing	60
Herb Roasted Potatoes	60
Roasted Sweet Potatoes pecan fig butter	60
<b>Roasted Broccoli</b> lemon, garlic, toasted almond, pecorino romano	60
Roasted Autumn Vegetables mulled local apple cider glaze	60
Mashed Sweet Potatoes & Toasted Fluff dried corn & brown sugar dusting	60
Potatoes Au Gratin	60
<b>Green Bean Casserole</b> garlic parmesan cream, cremini mushroom, pearl onion, panko bread crumbs	65
Brussels Sprouts & White Cabbage red onion, maple butter	65



## DESSERTS

#### **CAKES & COOKIES**

by the dozen • *minimum order of two dozen per item* 

Chai Spice Sugar Cookies	30
Ginger Molasses Cookies	30
Flourless Coconut Macaroons	30
Carrot Cake Bites	36
Chocolate Sinful Devil's Food Cake Bites	36
Cherry Almond Cake Bites	36
Seasonal Whoopie Pies	48

#### **BROWNIES & BARS**

by the dozen • minimum order of two dozen per item

Dark Chocolate Brownies	36
Raspberry Brownies	36
Pumpkin Cream Cheese Brownies	48
Caramel Pecan Blondies	48
Vanilla Cheesecake Bars	48
Key Lime Pie Bars	48
Pumpkin Cheesecake Bars	48

#### PIES

**Pie Bites** 

48 by the dozen • minimum order of two dozen per item choose: • pumpkin

12 each

- pecan • apple

#### **Five-Inch Personal Pies**

each flavor sold with minimum order of six pies choose:

- pumpkin
- pecan
- cranberry apple
- apple

#### **DESSERT CUPS**

by the dozen • minimum order of two dozen per item

Chocolate Mousse Cups	48
S'mores Cups	48
Tiramisu Cups	48
Classic Tres Leches Cups	48
Black Forest Cake Trifle Cups	48

#### **SEASONAL GOODIES**

by the dozen • minimum order of two dozen per item

Apple Cider Cake Donuts	36
Jelly Donuts	42
Chocolate Dipped Cream Puffs	42
Mini Caramel Apples	60

#### **DESSERT BOARDS** -

serves 20	
<b>Cookies Board</b> chai spice, ginger molasses, coconut macaroons	80 s
<b>Cake Bites Board</b> carrot cake, chocolate sinful devil's food, cherry almond	100
<b>Brownies Board</b> dark chocolate, pumpkin cream cheese, caramel pecan blondies	100
<b>Bars Board</b> pumpkin cheesecake, vanilla cheesecake, key lime pie	140
<b>Pie Bites Board</b> pumpkin, apple, pecan	140



### FOUNDING FARMERS Co. CATERING & EVENTS

### ABOUT US

Founding Farmers Co. Catering & Events is majority owned by American family farmers, which means at our core we are on a mission to use ingredients from farmers we know and trust, and take care of the planet and everyone on it. When you work with our catering & events team, you are directly supporting family farmers across our Nation.

With years of experience rooted in restaurant hospitality operating some of the Nation's most popular restaurants – Founding Farmers – we have the expertise and bandwidth to help you create events that are easy, frictionless, and enjoyable to plan from start to finish.

### CONTACT US

www.FoundingFarmersCatering.com Events@FRG.Farm 202.717.4667

We're excited to start planning with you.